

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 251

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Wood” and substitute “Wood, Barve, Benson, Bobo, Bromwell, Bronrott, Costa, Goldwater, Hurson, Kullen, Mandel, McDonough, McConkey, Montgomery, Oaks, Pendergrass, Rudolph, Stern, V. Turner, and Hubbard”; strike beginning with “making” in line 3 down through “conditions;” in line 4; in line 7, strike “for a certain event” and substitute “to satisfy certain requirements”; strike beginning with “providing” in line 8 down through “ownership;” in line 9; in line 13, strike “6-815(d),”; in the same line, strike “, (e), and (j)”; and strike in their entirety lines 17 through 21, inclusive.

On page 2, in line 1, strike “6-815(e) and”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with “OWNED” in line 16 down through “CORPORATION” in line 18 and substitute “THAT ARE NOT OWNED OR CONTROLLED BY THE OWNER OF THE AFFECTED PROPERTY”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 31, after “(ii)” insert “1.”; in line 32, strike “NO” and substitute “ALL”; in the same line, strike the brackets; in line 33, strike “ARE”; and in the same line, strike the bracket.

On page 3, in line 1, strike “(iii)” and substitute “2.”; and in line 2, strike the bracket.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On pages 3 and 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 9 on page 3 through line 12 on page 4, inclusive.

On page 4, in line 22, strike “on or after” and substitute “BETWEEN”; in the same line, after

(Over)

“2001” insert “AND FEBRUARY 23, 2006, INCLUSIVE”; in line 26, strike “The” and substitute “ON OR AFTER THE DATE THAT THE OWNER MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF SUBSECTIONS (A)(1) AND (C) OF THIS SECTION, THE”; strike beginning with “ON” in line 27 down through “SECTION” in line 28; in line 30, strike “ON OR AFTER” and substitute “BETWEEN”; and in the same line, after “2001” insert “AND FEBRUARY 23, 2006, INCLUSIVE”.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On pages 5 and 6, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 26 on page 5 through line 6 on page 6, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 6, in line 12, strike the second comma; in line 14, strike “Except as provided in paragraph (2) of this subsection, within” and substitute “WITHIN”; and strike beginning with “IF” in line 18 down through “STANDARD” in line 22 and substitute:

“(I) AN OWNER WHO RECEIVES MULTIPLE NOTICES OF AN ELEVATED BLOOD LEVEL UNDER THIS SUBSECTION OR MULTIPLE NOTICES OF DEFECT UNDER SUBSECTION (D) OF THIS SECTION MAY SATISFY ALL SUCH NOTICES BY SUBSEQUENT COMPLIANCE WITH THE RISK REDUCTION MEASURES SPECIFIED IN SUBSECTION (A) OF THIS SECTION, AS DOCUMENTED BY SATISFACTION OF SUBSECTION (F) OR SUBSECTION (G) OF THIS SECTION, IF THE OWNER COMPLIES WITH THE RISK REDUCTION MEASURES SPECIFIED IN SUBSECTION (A) OF THIS SECTION AFTER THE DATE OF THE TEST DOCUMENTING THE ELEVATED BLOOD LEVEL OR AFTER THE DATE THE NOTICES OF DEFECT WERE ISSUED.

“(II) SUBPARAGRAPH (I) OF THIS PARAGRAPH DOES NOT AFFECT AN OWNER’S OBLIGATION TO PERFORM THE RISK REDUCTION MEASURES SPECIFIED IN SUBSECTION (A) OF THIS SECTION FOR A TRIGGERING EVENT THAT OCCURS AFTER THE OWNER SATISFIES THE PROVISIONS OF SUBPARAGRAPH (I) OF THIS PARAGRAPH”.

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On pages 6 and 7, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 23 on page 6 through

line 20 on page 7, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 8, strike in their entirety lines 13 through 33, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 9

On page 9, in lines 4, 5, 10, 12, and 20, in each instance, strike “on or after” and substitute “BETWEEN”; in lines 4, 10, and 20, in each instance, after “1996” insert “AND FEBRUARY 23, 2001, INCLUSIVE”; in lines 5, 11, 13, and 24, in each instance, after “2001” insert “AND FEBRUARY 23, 2006, INCLUSIVE”; in line 11, strike “On or after” and substitute “BETWEEN”; and in line 24, strike “on and after” and substitute “BETWEEN” .